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S.No.

Health Facilities

Address

Phone No.

AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Hospital)

1

ARUNA ASAF ALI GOVT. HOSPITAL

5 Rajpur Road Delhil 10054

23831522/23965532

AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Dispensary)

1

DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP.
GULABI BAGH

DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP.
TIMARPUR

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.ARUNA
ASAF ALI

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.GULABI
BAGH

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.INDERLOK

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.SARAI
ROHILLA

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.TIMARPUR
DELHI JAL BOARD-CHANDRAWAL

Delhi Admn. Flats, Flats.No. 785,Gulabi Bagh, Delhi
110007

Delhi Administration Dispensary, Timarpur
Delhil 10054

Rajpur Raod(Near Tis Hazari Court,Police
hospital)Delhi1 10054

Gulabi Bagh(PWD)Qr.No. 789 Type-1,D.A Flats
Delhil 10007

Inderlok Community Centre, Inderlok Delhi110035

gr. No.103,Block-O, Sarai Rohilla(DDA)Bagh Khare
khan Delhi

Delhi Admn. Staff Qtr.Colony Timarpur Delhi

Chandrawal Water Works No.1,civil Lines
Delhil110053

9968181958

23984582

23654536

23653185/23658610
23612478

23817148
23878044

AGENCY: Dte. OF HEALTH SERVICES (Dispensary)

1

DGD-ALLOPATHIC SEED- PUHC SAMTA

VIHAR

DELHI GOVT.DEPT.(DHS) -(CDMO-
NORTH)

Gali No 11,Samta Vihar Mukundpur Delhil 10042

Disp. Building, 1st Floor Gulabi Bagh Delhi 110007

27614150
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DGD-ALLOPATHIC-ANAND PARVAT
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-FIRST AID POST TIS
HAZARI COURTS

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-GULABI BAGH
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-INDERLOK

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JHARODA MAJRA
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-KAMLA NAGAR
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MAJNU KA TILA

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MUKUNDPUR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-OLD SECRETARIAT
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-PULBANGASH

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SARAI ROHILLA

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SHAHAZADA BAGH
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-TIMARPUR

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-TIS HAZARI COURT

17 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-WAZIRABAD

Gali no. 16,Gadodia Road, Nai Basti, Anand Parvat,
New Delhil10005

Tis Hazari Courts Delhil 10054

Near Mother Dairy,Gulabi Bagh Delhi110007

MCD Barat Ghar, 1st Floor Allopathic
Disp.Inderlok,Delhi110036

Vill. Jharoda Majra, Delhil 10042
11-D, Delhi Admn. Disp. Kamla Nagar, Delhi110007

Delhi Admn. Disp.Majnu Ka Tila 'F'block Delhi
110054

Near Shiv Mandir, Main Road Mukundpur
Delhil 10042

Old Secretriat, Delhil 10054
Sh. Aftab Ahmed 9219,FF-Tokri Walan Nawab Ganj
Delhi110006

Chandra Shekhar Azad Colony, Sarai Rohilla
Delhi110035

Shahazada Bagh, Delhil 10035
Delhi Admn. Flats ,Timarpur, Delhil 10054

Room No. 141, Tis Hazari Court Delhil 10054
Gali No.3,Wazirabad Village, Delhi1 10084

28764106

9891212711

23654536
23658610

27617122
23847687
23810659
27612457

23890330
23532753

23692478

23659033

23817148/996865141
3

23815430

AGENCY: MCD (Hospital)

1
2

BALAK RAM COLONY HOSPITAL
HINDU RAO HOSPITAL

Timarpur Delhi 110007

DR.J.S.Karnwal Memorial Road Malka Ganj
Delhi110007

23814204

23919476/23913562/
23919613

AGENCY: MCD (Dispensary)

1
2
3
4

BARA HINDU RAO

DEPUTY GANJ

KASHMERE GATE

MCD HOMEO DISP.MOBILE VAN-I

MCD HOMEO DISP.MOBILE VAN-II

MCD HOMEO.DISP.HINDURAO HOSP.

MCD HOMEO.DISP.MAJNU KA TILA

MCD UNANI DISP.INDERLOK

MCD UNANI DISP.OLD CHANDRAWAL

PRATAP NAGAR
ROOP NAGAR
ROSHANARA ROAD
SADAR BAZAR

Bara Hindu Rao Delhi

Deputy Ganj,Delhi

Kashmere gate Delhi

Town hall To Various Places Of New Delhi110006

Town Hall Delhi(Various Places To East Delhi
)110006

Hindu Rao Hospital,Dr.Karanwal Road Opp. Nursing
Home Block Delhi

MCD School,Bldg. Magnine Road,Majnu ka Tila
Delhi

Near JamaMasjid,InderlokMCD Urdu Primary School,
Delhi

MCD Community Centre, Old Chandrawal
Nagar,Delhi 110054

Pratap Nagar New Delhi 110005
Roop Nagar Delhi

Roshanara Road Delhi

Sadar Bazar Delhi
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AGENCY: MCD (T B Clinic)

1 CHEST CLINIC GULABI BAGH Kali Das Marg Gulabi Bagh Delhil 10007

23654823/23684940

AGENCY: MCD (Other)

1  SCHOOL HEALTH SERVICES(MCD) 7,Kali DasMarg GulabiBagh,Delhi 110007

23651486

AGENCY: MCD (M & CW)

1  GULABI BAGH MATERNITY HOME Gulabi Bagh Delhil 10007
2  JAWAHAR NAGAR MATERNITY HOME 27 Jawahar Nagar Delhi 110007
3  SHAKTI NAGAR MATERNITY HOME Nangia park Shakti Nagar Delhi110007

AGENCY: ESI (Dispensary)

ESI DISP.MORIGATE Mori Gate Near Tis Hazari Delhi
ESI DISP.SHASTRI NAGAR . Near Vivekanand Puri Shastri Nagar Delhil 10052

ESI DISP.SUBJI MANDI Behind Birla Cotton &Gen Mills Shakti Nagar
Delhi110007

4  INDEROK DISP. Inderlok , Near Masjid ,New Delhi110035

23974744
23640492
23845932

23657807

AGENCY: DELHI JAL BOARD (Dispensary)

1 DELHI JAL BOARD DISP.WAZIRABAD Delhi Jal Board Staff Qtrs,Wazirabad,P.O. Timarpur
Delhi110052

23993173

AGENCY: RAILWAY (Dispensary)

1 RAILWAY DISPENSARY KISHAN GANJ Kishan Ganj Delhi 110006

AGENCY: AUTONOMOUS BODY (Hospital)

1. VALLABHBHAIPATEL CHEST INSTITUTE University Of Delhil 10007

27667102

AGENCY: Pvt. HOSPITAL (HosEital)

1 NAZAR KANWAR SURANA HOSPITAL 219/220,Gulabi Bagh, Delhi110007
2 SANT PARMANAND HOSPITAL 18 Shamnath Marg Civil Lines Delhil 10054

3 TIRATH RAM SHAH HOSPITAL 2-A, RBL IshverDas Sawhney Marg,Rajpur Road
Delhil10054

23640951/0952
23994401-
10/23981260

2397242512487/
23915663

AGENCY: AUTONOMOUS BODY (Other)

1 CENTRALISED ACCIDENT AND Bela Road ,Near Vijay Ghat,Yamuna Pushta, New
TRAUMA SERVICES Delhi110006

23860524




