Health Facilities District - North in Delhi 2009

S.	No. Health Facilities	Address	Phone No.		
A	GENCY: DELHI GOVT (Hospital)				
1	ARUNA ASAF ALI GOVT. HOSPITAL	5 Rajpur Road Delhi110054	23831522/23965532		
<u> </u>	GENCY: DELHI GOVT (Dispensary)				
A					
1	DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP. GULABI BAGH	Delhi Admn. Flats, Flats.No. 785,Gulabi Bagh, Delhi 110007	9968181958		
2	DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP. TIMARPUR	Delhi Administration Dispensary, Timarpur Delhi110054			
3	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.ARUNA ASAF ALI	Rajpur Raod(Near Tis Hazari Court,Police hospital)Delhi110054	23984582		
4	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.GULABI BAGH	Gulabi Bagh(PWD)Qr.No. 789 Type-1,D.A.Flats Delhi110007	23654536		
5	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.INDERLOK	Inderlok Community Centre, Inderlok Delhi110035	23653185/23658610		
6	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.SARAI ROHILLA	qr. No.103,Block-O, Sarai Rohilla(DDA)Bagh Khare khan Delhi	23612478		
7	DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.TIMARPUR	Delhi Admn. Staff Qtr.Colony Timarpur Delhi	23817148		
8	DELHI JAL BOARD-CHANDRAWAL	Chandrawal Water Works No.1,civil Lines Delhi110053	23878044		
A	AGENCY: Dte. OF HEALTH SERVICES (Dispensary)				
1	DGD-ALLOPATHIC SEED- PUHC SAMTA VIHAR	Gali No 11,Samta Vihar Mukundpur Delhi110042	27614150		
2	DELHI GOVT.DEPT.(DHS) -(CDMO-NORTH)	Disp. Building,1st Floor Gulabi Bagh Delhi 110007			

Health Facilities	—in De1hi 2009	
3 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-ANAND PARVAT	Gali no. 16,Gadodia Road, Nai Basti, Anand Parvat, New Delhi110005	28764106
4 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-FIRST AID POST TIS HAZARI COURTS	Tis Hazari Courts Delhi110054	9891212711
5 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-GULABI BAGH	Near Mother Dairy, Gulabi Bagh Delhi 110007	23654536
6 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-INDERLOK	MCD Barat Ghar,1st Floor Allopathic Disp.Inderlok,Delhi110036	23658610
<ul><li>7 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-JHARODA MAJRA</li><li>8 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-KAMLA NAGAR</li></ul>	Vill. Jharoda Majra, Delhi110042 11-D, Delhi Admn. Disp. Kamla Nagar, Delhi110007	27617122 23847687
9 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MAJNU KA TILA	Delhi Admn. Disp.Majnu Ka Tila 'F'block Delhi 110054	23810659
10 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MUKUNDPUR	Near Shiv Mandir, Main Road Mukundpur Delhi110042	27612457
11 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-OLD SECRETARIAT	Old Secretriat, Delhi110054	23890330
12 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-PULBANGASH	Sh. Aftab Ahmed 9219,FF-Tokri Walan Nawab Ganj Delhi110006	23532753
13 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SARAI ROHILLA	Chandra Shekhar Azad Colony, Sarai Rohilla Delhi110035	23692478
14 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SHAHAZADA BAGH	Shahazada Bagh, Delhi110035	23659033
15 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-TIMARPUR	Delhi Admn. Flats ,Timarpur, Delhi110054	23817148/996865141 3
16 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-TIS HAZARI COURT	Room No. 141, Tis Hazari Court Delhi110054	
17 DGD-ALLOPATHIC-WAZIRABAD	Gali No.3, Wazirabad Village, Delhi 110084	23815430
AGENCY: MCD (Hospital)		
1 BALAK RAM COLONY HOSPITAL	Timarpur Delhi 110007	23814204
2 HINDU RAO HOSPITAL	DR.J.S.Karnwal Memorial Road Malka Ganj Delhi110007	23919476/23913562/ 23919613
AGENCY: MCD (Dispensary)		
1 BARA HINDU RAO	Bara Hindu Rao Delhi	
2 DEPUTY GANJ	Deputy Ganj, Delhi	
3 KASHMERE GATE	Kashmere gate Delhi	
4 MCD HOMEO DISP.MOBILE VAN-I	Town hall To Various Places Of New Delhi110006	
5 MCD HOMEO DISP.MOBILE VAN-II	Town Hall Delhi(Various Places To East Delhi)110006	
6 MCD HOMEO.DISP.HINDURAO HOSP.	Hindu Rao Hospital, Dr. Karanwal Road Opp. Nursing Home Block Delhi	
7 MCD HOMEO.DISP.MAJNU KA TILA	MCD School,Bldg. Magnine Road,Majnu ka Tila Delhi	
8 MCD UNANI DISP.INDERLOK	Near JamaMasjid,InderlokMCD Urdu Primary School, Delhi	
9 MCD UNANI DISP.OLD CHANDRAWAL	MCD Community Centre, Old Chandrawal Nagar, Delhi 110054	
10 PRATAP NAGAR	Pratap Nagar New Delhi 110005	
11 ROOP NAGAR	Roop Nagar Delhi	
12 ROSHANARA ROAD	Roshanara Road Delhi	
13 SADAR BAZAR	Sadar Bazar Delhi	

Health Facilities		in Delhi 2009			
AGENCY: MCD (T B Clinic)					
1 CHEST CLINIC GULABI BAGH	Kali Das Marg Gulabi Bagh Delhi110007	23654823/23684940			
AGENCY: MCD (Other)					
1 SCHOOL HEALTH SERVICES(N	MCD) 7,Kali DasMarg GulabiBagh,Delhi 110007	23651486			
AGENCY: MCD (M & CW)					
1 GULABI BAGH MATERNITY H	IOME Gulabi Bagh Delhi110007				
2 JAWAHAR NAGAR MATERNIT	ΓΥ HOME 27 Jawahar Nagar Delhi 110007				
3 SHAKTI NAGAR MATERNITY	HOME Nangia park Shakti Nagar Delhi110007				
AGENCY: ESI (Dispensary)					
1 ESI DISP.MORIGATE	Mori Gate Near Tis Hazari Delhi	23974744			
2 ESI DISP.SHASTRI NAGAR .	Near Vivekanand Puri Shastri Nagar Delhi110052	23640492			
3 ESI DISP.SUBJI MANDI	Behind Birla Cotton & Gen Mills Shakti Nagar Delhi110007	23845932			
4 INDEROK DISP.	Inderlok, Near Masjid, New Delhi 110035	23657807			
AGENCY: DELHI JAL BOAR	D (Dispensary)				
1 DELHI JAL BOARD DISP.WAZI	IRABAD Delhi Jal Board Staff Qtrs, Wazirabad, P.O. Timarpur Delhi 110052	23993173			
AGENCY: RAILWAY (Dispen	nsary)				
1 RAILWAY DISPENSARY KISH.	AN GANJ Kishan Ganj Delhi 110006				
AGENCY: AUTONOMOUS BODY (Hospital)					
1. VALLABHBHAIPATEL CHEST IN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	27667102			
AGENCY: Pvt. HOSPITAL (He	·				
1 NAZAR KANWAR SURANA HO	OSPITAL 219/220,Gulabi Bagh, Delhi110007	23640951/0952			
2 SANT PARMANAND HOSPITAI	L 18 Shamnath Marg Civil Lines Delhi110054	23994401- 10/23981260			
3 TIRATH RAM SHAH HOSPITAL	2-A, RBL IshverDas Sawhney Marg,Rajpur Road Delhi110054	23972425/2487/ 23915663			
AGENCY: AUTONOMOUS B	ODY (Other)				
1 CENTRALISED ACCIDENT AN TRAUMA SERVICES	D Bela Road ,Near Vijay Ghat,Yamuna Pushta, New Delhi110006	23860524			